TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting December 12, 2019

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
TBA	RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING TOWN COUNCILMAN DANIEL F. "DAN" CASALE FOR HIS THIRTEEN (13) YEARS OF DEDICATED SERVICE AS A MEMBER OF THE BRUNSWICK TOWN BOARD	This Resolution would recognize Councilman Dan Casale, whose term expires December 31, 2019, for his 12 years of service on the Town Board.
TBA	RESOLUTION ADDING AN OPTIONAL FORM OF PAYMENT FOR THE LENGTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAMS SPONSORED BY THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK	This Resolution would permit the Town to have the option of paying Service Awards for its volunteer fire fighters over two years, rather than a lump sum, which would result in income tax savings for the fire fighter.
TBA	RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND FIXING COMPENSATION OF JUSTICE COURT CLERK	This Resolution would appoint Michelle McOmber to the position of Justice Court Clerk at a salary of \$36,692.00 per annum.
TBA	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND FIXING AMOUNT OF PARTIAL REFUND OF SUBDIVISION FILING FEE	This Resolution would approve a partial refund of a minor subdivision application filed by William and Tracy Broderick with respect to their land on 528 Garfield Road in the amount of \$1,000.00.
TBA	RESOLUTION APPROVING ADOPTION OF NEGATIVE DECLARATION PURSUANT TO STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT FOR BRUNSWICK ACRES PLANNED DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT	This Resolution would determine that there are no potential significant adverse environmental impacts that would result from the Brunswick Acres Planned Development District, and approve the adoption of a SEQRA negative

		declaration.
TBA	RESOLUTION APPROVING APPLICATION FOR BRUNSWICK ACRES PLANNED DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT	This Resolution would approve the Brunswick Acres Planned Development District, subject to conditions.
TBA		